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Rules of Combination:

To achieve the LASER Level 4 Certificate in Education and Training the learner must achieve a minimum of 36 credits. 21 credits
must be taken from Unit Group A. A minimum of 15 credits must be taken from Unit Group B. Overall a minimum of 21 credits
must be at Level 4 or above.

LASER Unit Code

WJB407

WJB418

WJB403

WJB409

WJB416

WIJA599

WIJA601

WJB411

CAN116

CAN117

WJB408

WJB419

WIJA549

WIJA553

WJB410

Ofqual Unit
Code

F/505/0125

M/505/0122

A/505/1189

H/505/0053

L/505/0127

M/503/5376

T/503/5380

J/503/4850

H/601/5314

F/601/5319

F/505/0187

M/505/1089

A/502/9547

M/502/9545

H/505/1090

Unit Title

Assessing Learners In
Education And Training

Delivering Education And
Training

Planning To Meet The Needs
Of Learners In Education And
Training

Understanding Roles,
Responsibilities And
Relationships In Education
And Training

Using Resources For
Education And Training

Action Learning To Support
Development Of Subject
Specific Pedagogy

Action Research

Analysing English Language
For Literacy And Language
Teaching

Assess Occupational
Competence In The Work
Environment

Assess Vocational Skills,
Knowledge And
Understanding
Assessment And Support For
The Recognition Of Prior
Learning Through The
Accreditation Of Learning
Outcomes

Delivering Employability Skills

Develop And Prepare
Resources For Learning And
Development

Develop Learning And
Development Programmes
Developing, Using And
Organising Resources In A
Specialist Area

Unit Description

Unit Group A

Unit Group A

Unit Group A

Unit Group A

Unit Group A

Unit Group B

Unit Group B

Unit Group B

Unit Group B

Unit Group B

Unit Group B

Unit Group B

Unit Group B

Unit Group B

Unit Group B

Unit
Credit
Value

Unit Level

6 Level 4

6 Level 4

3 Level 4

3 Level 3

3 Level 4

15 Level 5

15 Level 5

3 Level 3

6 Level 3

6 Level 3

6 Level 3

6 Level 4

6 Level 4

6 Level 4

15 Level 5
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http://www.laser-awards.org.uk/
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Assessing-Learners-In-Education-And-Training-WJB407-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Assessing-Learners-In-Education-And-Training-WJB407-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Delivering-Education-And-Training-WJB418-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Delivering-Education-And-Training-WJB418-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Planning-To-Meet-The-Needs-Of-Learners-In-Education-And-Training-WJB403-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Planning-To-Meet-The-Needs-Of-Learners-In-Education-And-Training-WJB403-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Planning-To-Meet-The-Needs-Of-Learners-In-Education-And-Training-WJB403-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Understanding-Roles-Responsibilities-And-Relationships-In-Education-And-Training-WJB409-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Understanding-Roles-Responsibilities-And-Relationships-In-Education-And-Training-WJB409-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Understanding-Roles-Responsibilities-And-Relationships-In-Education-And-Training-WJB409-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Understanding-Roles-Responsibilities-And-Relationships-In-Education-And-Training-WJB409-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Using-Resources-For-Education-And-Training-WJB416-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Using-Resources-For-Education-And-Training-WJB416-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Action-Learning-To-Support-Development-Of-Subject-Specific-Pedagogy-WJA599-L5.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Action-Learning-To-Support-Development-Of-Subject-Specific-Pedagogy-WJA599-L5.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Action-Learning-To-Support-Development-Of-Subject-Specific-Pedagogy-WJA599-L5.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Action-Research-WJA601-L5.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Analysing-English-Language-For-Literacy-And-Language-Teaching-WJB411-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Analysing-English-Language-For-Literacy-And-Language-Teaching-WJB411-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Analysing-English-Language-For-Literacy-And-Language-Teaching-WJB411-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Assess-Occupational-Competence-In-The-Work-Environment-CAN116-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Assess-Occupational-Competence-In-The-Work-Environment-CAN116-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Assess-Occupational-Competence-In-The-Work-Environment-CAN116-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Assess-Vocational-Skills-Knowledge-And-Understanding-CAN117-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Assess-Vocational-Skills-Knowledge-And-Understanding-CAN117-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Assess-Vocational-Skills-Knowledge-And-Understanding-CAN117-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Assessment-And-Support-For-The-Recognition-Of-Prior-Learning-Through-The-Accreditation-Of-Learning-Outcomes-WJB408-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Assessment-And-Support-For-The-Recognition-Of-Prior-Learning-Through-The-Accreditation-Of-Learning-Outcomes-WJB408-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Assessment-And-Support-For-The-Recognition-Of-Prior-Learning-Through-The-Accreditation-Of-Learning-Outcomes-WJB408-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Assessment-And-Support-For-The-Recognition-Of-Prior-Learning-Through-The-Accreditation-Of-Learning-Outcomes-WJB408-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Assessment-And-Support-For-The-Recognition-Of-Prior-Learning-Through-The-Accreditation-Of-Learning-Outcomes-WJB408-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Delivering-Employability-Skills-WJB419-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Develop-And-Prepare-Resources-For-Learning-And-Development-WJA549-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Develop-And-Prepare-Resources-For-Learning-And-Development-WJA549-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Develop-And-Prepare-Resources-For-Learning-And-Development-WJA549-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Develop-Learning-And-Development-Programmes-WJA553-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Develop-Learning-And-Development-Programmes-WJA553-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Developing-Using-And-Organising-Resources-In-A-Specialist-Area-WJB410-L5.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Developing-Using-And-Organising-Resources-In-A-Specialist-Area-WJB410-L5.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Developing-Using-And-Organising-Resources-In-A-Specialist-Area-WJB410-L5.pdf

LASER Level 4 Certificate in Education and Training

Qualification Number: 601/0517/3

LASER Unit Code

WIJA556

WIJA557

WIJA558

WIJA559

WIJA573

WJB435

WIJA546

WIJA575

WIJA560

CAN119

WIJA537

WJB412

WJB436

WJB423

WJB415

WJB420

WJB404

WJB421

WJB413

WJB424

WJB417

Ofqual Unit

Code

Y/503/5310

F/502/9551

Y/502/9555

D/502/9556

Y/503/5789

K/505/1091

K/502/9544

H/502/9543

L/503/5384

A/601/5321

A/502/9550

J/505/0188

L/505/0189

T/505/1093

L/504/0231

R/503/4852

D/503/4854

R/504/0229

J/505/1096

Y/505/1099

L/505/1102

Unit Title

Effective Partnership Working
In The Learning And Teaching
Context

Engage Learners In The
Learning And Development
Process

Engage With Employers To
Develop And Support
Learning Provision

Engage With Employers To
Facilitate Workforce
Development

Equality And Diversity

Evaluating Learning
Programmes

Identify Individual Learning
And Development Needs

Identify The Learning Needs
Of Organisations

Inclusive Practice

Internally Assure The Quality
Of Assessment

Manage Learning And
Development In Groups

Preparing For The Coaching
Role

Preparing For The Mentoring
Role

Preparing For The Personal
Tutoring Role

Principles And Practice Of
Lipreading Teaching

Reading Skills For Literacy And
Language Teaching

Speaking And Listening Skills
For Literacy And Language
Teaching

Specialist Delivery Techniques
And Activities

Teaching In A Specialist Area

Understanding And Managing
Behaviours In A Learning
Environment

Understanding And Managing
Behaviours In A Learning
Environment

Unit Description

Unit Group B

Unit Group B

Unit Group B

Unit Group B

Unit Group B

Unit Group B

Unit Group B

Unit Group B

Unit Group B

Unit Group B

Unit Group B

Unit Group B

Unit Group B

Unit Group B

Unit Group B

Unit Group B

Unit Group B

Unit Group B

Unit Group B

Unit Group B

Unit Group B
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Unit

Credit Unit Level

Value
15 Level 4
6 Level 3
6 Level 3
6 Level 4
6 Level 4
3 Level 4
3 Level 3
6 Level 4
15 Level 4
6 Level 4
6 Level 4
3 Level 4
3 Level 4
3 Level 4
12 Level 4
3 Level 3
3 Level 3
9 Level 4
15 Level 4
6 Level 4
6 Level 5
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http://www.laser-awards.org.uk/
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Effective-Partnership-Working-In-The-Learning-And-Teaching-Context-WJA556-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Effective-Partnership-Working-In-The-Learning-And-Teaching-Context-WJA556-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Effective-Partnership-Working-In-The-Learning-And-Teaching-Context-WJA556-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Engage-Learners-In-The-Learning-And-Development-Process-WJA557-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Engage-Learners-In-The-Learning-And-Development-Process-WJA557-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Engage-Learners-In-The-Learning-And-Development-Process-WJA557-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Engage-With-Employers-To-Develop-And-Support-Learning-Provision-WJA558-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Engage-With-Employers-To-Develop-And-Support-Learning-Provision-WJA558-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Engage-With-Employers-To-Develop-And-Support-Learning-Provision-WJA558-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Engage-With-Employers-To-Facilitate-Workforce-Development-WJA559-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Engage-With-Employers-To-Facilitate-Workforce-Development-WJA559-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Engage-With-Employers-To-Facilitate-Workforce-Development-WJA559-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Equality-And-Diversity-WJA573-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Evaluating-Learning-Programmes-WJB435-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Evaluating-Learning-Programmes-WJB435-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Identify-Individual-Learning-And-Development-Needs-WJA546-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Identify-Individual-Learning-And-Development-Needs-WJA546-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Identify-The-Learning-Needs-Of-Organisations-WJA575-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Identify-The-Learning-Needs-Of-Organisations-WJA575-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Inclusive-Practice-WJA560-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Internally-Assure-The-Quality-Of-Assessment-CAN119-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Internally-Assure-The-Quality-Of-Assessment-CAN119-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Manage-Learning-And-Development-In-Groups-WJA537-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Manage-Learning-And-Development-In-Groups-WJA537-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Preparing-For-The-Coaching-Role-WJB412-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Preparing-For-The-Coaching-Role-WJB412-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Preparing-For-The-Mentoring-Role-WJB436-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Preparing-For-The-Mentoring-Role-WJB436-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Preparing-For-The-Personal-Tutoring-Role-WJB423-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Preparing-For-The-Personal-Tutoring-Role-WJB423-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Principles-And-Practice-Of-Lipreading-Teaching-WJB415-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Principles-And-Practice-Of-Lipreading-Teaching-WJB415-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Reading-Skills-For-Literacy-And-Language-Teaching-WJB420-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Reading-Skills-For-Literacy-And-Language-Teaching-WJB420-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Speaking-And-Listening-Skills-For-Literacy-And-Language-Teaching-WJB404-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Speaking-And-Listening-Skills-For-Literacy-And-Language-Teaching-WJB404-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Speaking-And-Listening-Skills-For-Literacy-And-Language-Teaching-WJB404-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Specialist-Delivery-Techniques-And-Activities-WJB421-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Specialist-Delivery-Techniques-And-Activities-WJB421-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Teaching-In-A-Specialist-Area-WJB413-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Understanding-And-Managing-Behaviours-In-A-Learning-Environment-WJB424-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Understanding-And-Managing-Behaviours-In-A-Learning-Environment-WJB424-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Understanding-And-Managing-Behaviours-In-A-Learning-Environment-WJB424-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Understanding-And-Managing-Behaviours-In-A-Learning-Environment-WJB417-L5.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Understanding-And-Managing-Behaviours-In-A-Learning-Environment-WJB417-L5.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Understanding-And-Managing-Behaviours-In-A-Learning-Environment-WJB417-L5.pdf
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Ofqual Unit Unit
LASER Unit Code d Unit Title Unit Description Credit Unit Level
Code
Value

Understanding The Principles
And Practices Of Externally .

CAN120 F/601/5322 Assuring The Quality Of Unit Group B 6 Level 4
Assessment
Understanding The Principles
And Practices Of Internally .

CAN118 T/601/5320 Assuring The Quality Of Unit Group B 6 Level 4
Assessment

WJB422 T/503/4861 Using Mathematics: Academic Unit Group B 6 Level 3
Subjects
Using Mathematics: Personal .

WJB402 A/503/4859 And Public Life Unit Group B 6 Level 3
Using Mathematics:

WJB406 F/503/4863 Professional And Vocational Unit Group B 6 Level 3
Contexts
Working With The 14-19 Age

WIB405 D/505/1105 Range In Education And Unit Group B 9 Level 4
Training

WJB414 K/503/a856 " riting Skills For Literacy And Unit Group B 3 Level 3

Language Teaching

As well as consulting this document, providers must also check LASER’s essential information regarding the availability of all
LASER’s qualifications and units, including withdrawal notifications. LASER’s ‘Qualification and Unit Announcements’ are available

on the LASER website.
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http://www.laser-awards.org.uk/
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Understanding-The-Principles-And-Practices-Of-Externally-Assuring-The-Quality-Of-Assessment-CAN120-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Understanding-The-Principles-And-Practices-Of-Externally-Assuring-The-Quality-Of-Assessment-CAN120-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Understanding-The-Principles-And-Practices-Of-Externally-Assuring-The-Quality-Of-Assessment-CAN120-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Understanding-The-Principles-And-Practices-Of-Externally-Assuring-The-Quality-Of-Assessment-CAN120-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Understanding-the-principles-and-practices-of-internally-assuring-the-quality-of-assessment-CAN118.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Understanding-the-principles-and-practices-of-internally-assuring-the-quality-of-assessment-CAN118.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Understanding-the-principles-and-practices-of-internally-assuring-the-quality-of-assessment-CAN118.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Understanding-the-principles-and-practices-of-internally-assuring-the-quality-of-assessment-CAN118.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Using-Mathematics-Academic-Subjects-WJB422-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Using-Mathematics-Academic-Subjects-WJB422-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Using-Mathematics-Personal-And-Public-Life-WJB402-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Using-Mathematics-Personal-And-Public-Life-WJB402-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Using-Mathematics-Professional-And-Vocational-Contexts-WJB406-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Using-Mathematics-Professional-And-Vocational-Contexts-WJB406-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Using-Mathematics-Professional-And-Vocational-Contexts-WJB406-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Working-With-The-14-19-Age-Range-In-Education-And-Training-WJB405-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Working-With-The-14-19-Age-Range-In-Education-And-Training-WJB405-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Working-With-The-14-19-Age-Range-In-Education-And-Training-WJB405-L4.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Writing-Skills-For-Literacy-And-Language-Teaching-WJB414-L3.pdf
https://www.laser-awards.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/Writing-Skills-For-Literacy-And-Language-Teaching-WJB414-L3.pdf

